

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1481 of 2024**

=====

DAKSHESHKUMAR DEEPKUMAR GULBANI PROPRIETOR OF  
DHANLAXMI COTTON PRINT

Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. HARDIK S. SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**

**Date : 07/10/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate for the Applicant submits that the Applicant has already deposited 20% of the amount of compensation awarded by the learned Trial Court in favour of the complainant.

Having regard to the same, **Notice** returnable on 10.12.2024. In the meanwhile, if the Applicant is in custody, he shall be released forthwith on furnishing a personal bond of Rs.5000/- before the concerned trial court and on other usual terms and conditions.

**(M. R. MENGDEY,J)**

J.N.W / 8